Ensuring Equitable Distribution of Climate Equity Account Funds

WE, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors direct the Chief Executive Office, in consultation with the Anti-Racism, Diversity, and Inclusion (ARDI) Initiative, Chief Sustainability Office, and Department of Public Works, to report back on December 10, 2024, or the next hearing date related to Agenda Items 50 and 66, with recommendations to adopt:

- a. A formula for the equitable distribution amongst the five Supervisorial Districts of the 5 million dollars anticipated to be deposited by Southern California Gas Co. into a new County Climate Equity Account.
- b. Eligibility criteria and guidelines for use of the funds deposited into the new Climate Equity Account.
- C. The process and procedures to be used by each Supervisorial District to allocate their respective district share of the funds from the new Climate Equity Account for eligible program(s) and/or project(s), including for Boarddirected projects or programs of Countywide significance.

#

HLS:wr

	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HAHN	
BARGER	
HORVATH	